CH \$40.00 071350 11486642

RECORDATION FORM	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM (PATENTS ON	COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of address(es) below.	ffice: Please record the attached documents or the nev
Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):Oliver David Oglesby  9/29/06	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies)
Sean Peter Clarke 10/5/06 Terence Gordon Royle 9/29/06 Luke Richard Stone 9/29/06 Laurence John Robinson 8/30/06 John James Wlassich 9/14/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: [] Yes [X] No	Name: The Gillette Company  Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel Prudential Tower Building Boston, MA 02199  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  []Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name ☐ Joint Research Agreement Executed: ☐ Name of the owner of the application (or patent): ☐ Name of other party to Joint Research Agreement: ☐ Other: Corrected Assignment  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new a	application: [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/486,642 Date Filed: July 14, 2006 P&G Case: Z-04675 Confirmation No.: 4337	B. Patent No(s). P&G Case:
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No
concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents nvolved: [1]
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Winton Hill Business Center - Box 412 6250 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224	8. Deposit account number:  07-1350
Phone: 617-421-7544	Authorized User Name: Kevin C. Johnson
Fax Number: 617-421-7839	
Email Address:	
Johnson.kc@pg.com	
Kevin C. Johnson	4/25/07
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover signature	e Date

PATENT

PAGE 02/05

916174217839

04/03/2007 700318640

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FOR	M COVER STATES United States Patent and Trademark Of
RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	TO COLDE SHIEF!
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradernal	Office: Please record the attached documents or the n
address(es) below.	Office: Please record the attached documents or the re-
1. Name(s) of conveying narry(ies)/executive	
9/29/06	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ie
Sean Peter Clarke 10/5/06	Name: The Proctor & Gamble Company
Terence Gordon Royle 9/29/06	
Luke Richard Stone 9/29/06	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Couns
Laurence John Robinson 8/30/06	6090 Center Hill Road
John James Wlassich 9/14/06	Cincinnati OH 45224
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔘 Marone	
- Security Agreement Change of	
W JOHN RESERTON A STEEMENT	
Executed:	
Name of the owner of the application (or	
patent):	
Name of other party to Joint Research	
virenieur	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new	application: [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No(s) 11/486 642	<del>-</del>
Pale riled; July 14, 2006	B. Patent No(s).
P&G Case: Z-04675	P&G Case:
Confirmation No.: 4337	
Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address to set	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
	involved: [1]
<u>LENIKAL DOCKETING</u>	
ternal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
COMPANIV	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
eet Address:	
Intellectual Property Division	8. Deposit account number:
Winton Hill Business Center Box 164	<u>07-1350</u>
ALLY Could fill Avenue	
Cincinnati, OH 45224	Authorized User Name: Kevin C. Johnson
one: 617-421-7544	
Number: 617-421-7839	
ail Address:	
Johnson.kc@pg.com	
Cevin C. Johnson	
ame of Person Signing	April 3, 2007
Vial number of mores include	Date
ocuments to be recorded (including cover share)	mer, attachments, and documents: [4]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers – checking Box #8 on the Utility or Design Transmittal Form; or (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0671** 

ΙP

Docket Number Z-04675 Page 1 of 3

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **SHAVING RAZOR** Attorney's Docket No. **Z-04275** and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number **11/486,642**, on **July 14**, **2006** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Oliver David Oglesby of Setaside, Silchester Road, Little London, Tadley, Hampshire England RG26 5EW;

Sean Peter Clarke of 10 Holly Close, Highmoor Cross, Henley on Thames, Oxfordshire, UK RG9 5DY; Terence Gordon Royle of 18 Kings Orchard, Oakley, Basingstoke, Hampshire, UK RG23 7AX; Luke Richard Stone of 20 Beta House, Southcote Road, Reading, Berkshire, UK RG30 2AR; Laurence John Robinson of 50 High Street, Bassingbourne, Royston, Hertfordshire, UK SG8 5LE; John James Wiassich of 115 Mariborough Street, #5, Boston, MA 02116 USA:

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 11/486,642 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

Oliver David Oglesby

Orate DI

County of

29-08.06

On this At day of Leview, 2006, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

PETER M. HUTT NOTARY PUBLIC FIELD SEYMOUR PARKES

1 LONDON STREET

PATENT REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0672

Docket Number Z-04675 Page 2 of 3

**REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0673** 

	5th Octber 2006.
Sean Peter Clarke	Date .
State of England	24.0
County of Bealeshine) SS	
On this St day of Oct & and page .	pefore me personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and
who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to n	ne that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes there there is a same to the uses and purposes there is a same to the uses and purposes there is a same to the uses and purposes there is a same to the uses and purposes there is a same to the uses and purposes there is a same to the uses and purposes there is a same to the uses and purposes there is a same to the uses and purposes there is a same to the uses and purposes there is a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the uses and purposes the uses a same to the use a same to the uses a same to the use a
	VI 1 We -
	Notary PublicAMHrese
	Solicitor Few 1 Friar Survey Public
Terence Gordon Rayl	1 Friar Supple Public ENGLAND
Siente Obreten Kayle	-HOTVIND
	24. 64. 36 7
Tererice Gordon Royle	Date
State of Replaced }	126
County of Best SS	
On this 24 day of 2016. be 2006, be	efore me personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and e that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me	that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
,	Vera Miletter
Luke Richard Stone	PETER M. HOTT
Luke Richard Score	NOTARY PUBLIC:
	FIELD SEYMOUR PARKES 1 LONDON STREET
Luho Ara	READING, BERKS.
Luca Bighard Street	<u> </u>
Luke Richard Stone	Date
State of Carlos   SS	
County of Self.	
On this day of 2006, between the above instrument, and acknowledged to me	ore me personally appeared , to me known to be the
	fero white 3
<u>_</u>	PETILIPM TOWPES
- ()	FIELD SEYNOUR PARKES
1914	* LONDON STREET READING, SERKS
Laurence John Robinson	30 AUGUST 7000
State of HENT RUNNS 11 (NE	Date
County of free And } SS	
Country of Fig. Co. There is a	10 (
who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me ti	re me personally appeared to me known to be the person named in and nat he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	AUXUVVVIIIIIIVV
	Notary Public/Witness
	KEITH HAMMONIS
	Man was some of

Docket Number Z-04675 Page 3 of 3

State of MAGAUTASCITS }
County of NORTOLK } SS

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2006, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ΙP

Notary Public/Witness

Revised for Gillette use: 19 June 2006

